

## COTSWOLD DISTRICT COUNCIL PUBLIC NOTICE

## Approval of the Neighbourhood Area for Preston Parish

Neighbourhood Planning Regulations 2012 and the Neighbourhood Planning (General) and Development Management Procedure (Amendment) Regulations 2016

## Name of approved Neighbourhood Area:

Preston Parish Neighbourhood Area

## The subject matter

In May 2017, Preston Parish Council submitted a proposal to designate a Neighbourhood Area. The area proposed includes the full extent of Preston Parish. You can view the details of the area by visiting: <a href="https://www.cotswold.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplanning/consultations">www.cotswold.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplanning/consultations</a>

Under 5a of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) and Development Management Procedure (Amendment) Regulations 2016 this area qualifies to be designated without consultation or formal decision by the Local Planning Authority.

Designation of a Neighbourhood Area is the first formal stage in developing a Neighbourhood Plan. The neighbourhood plan is a way for the parish council to help shape how their community develops over the coming years. Contact: Neighbourhood.planning@cotswold.gov.uk